	— 07-30	-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	R 10251		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached (priginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Cybex International	7-24-03	2. Name and address Name: Comput	s of receiving party(ies) er Sports Med iq in es : Z
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No		Ê 2
3. Nature of conveyance:	NTUN POOR		
🖾 Assignment	🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name	No. 5	57 Providence Highw
Gther			State: MAZip: 020
Execution Date: July 22, 2003			
		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏠 N
4. Application number(s) or pate		ication the execution d	ate of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	 ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence		plications and patents involved:
-	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Arthur_LLessler		3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address:540 Old Br	idge Turnpike	8. Deposit account n	umber:
Cit <u>South River</u> State: N.	JZip:08882	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original c <u>Arthur L. Less</u> Name of Person Sigr	locument. 1er	Signature	correct and any attached copy July 24, 20 Date
	ail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information	
LINELLER 00000190 4725056		Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	
80.00 DP			
	(
	\setminus		PATENT

PAIENI REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0559

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by a Patent Assignment dated September 30, 1997 Cybex International, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), transferred to Henley Healthcare, Inc. d/b/a Henley International, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Henley") its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 4,725,056 and the patent disclosure and related application which issued as U.S. Patent 5,722,937, as more specifically identified below:

Country	Patent No.	Title	
United States	4,725,056	Leg stabilization for a trunk exten- sion/flexion test, rehabilitation and exercise machine	
United States	5,722,9371	Exercise, Physical Rehabilitation and Testing Method and Apparatus with Cycloidal Gear Reducer	

WHEREAS, Henley went bankrupt and defaulted on its debt to Comerica Bank - Texas, a Texas banking corporation ("Comerica"); and Comerica, as senior secured party, foreclosed on goods of Henley including the aforesaid patents; and

WHEREAS, after giving notice to the junior secured party, Comerica sold the aforesaid patents to Znetix Acquisition, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Znetix Acquisition"); and

¹This patent corresponds to the Disclosure Case No. 8685.2005, also known as Attorney Docket No. 8685.2005, which is listed in Exhibit 'A' of the aforementioned Patent Assignment dated September 30, 1997.

WHEREAS, On March 30, 2001 Henley, via Comerica, assigned the aforesaid patents to Znetix Acquisition; and

WHEREAS, Znetix Acquisition became insolvent and Michael A. Grassmueck (the "Receiver") was appointed as receiver of the assets of Znetix Acquisition pursuant to an order issued by the United States District Court for the Western District of Washington at Seattle in an action entitled Securities and Exchange Commission v. Health Maintenance Centers, Inc. et al., Case No. C02-0153P; and

WHEREAS, the Receiver, acting on behalf of Znetix Acquisition, sold the aforesaid patents to Computer Sports Medicine, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 57 Providence Highway, No. 5, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 ("Assignee") as the highest bidder, after receiving competing bids; and

WHEREAS, Assignor executes and delivers this Patent Assignment in order to confirm title to the aforesaid patents in Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound by these presents, for itself and its successors and assigns, does hereby assign to Assignee and its

2

PATENT REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0561

Cybex International, inc. to Computer Sports Medicine, Inc. Patent Assignment

successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, if any, in and to the aforesaid patents, to the full end of the term of said patents and any and all continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the foregoing Assignment dated September 30, 1997 not been made.

> CYBEX INTERNATIONAL, INC. a New York Corporation

Dated: July 22,2003 By Name:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF CAMDEN SS.

On this 22^{nd} day of \mathcal{T}_{ulg} , 2003, \mathcal{T}_{oan} Carter, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of Cybex International, Inc., a New York corporation, the Assignor above named, personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Nothry Public TORDAN S. MERSKY ATTORNEY AT LAW STATE OF NEW TERSE

3

PATENT REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0562

062003

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

ARTHUR L. LESSLER Counsellor at Law 540 Old Bridge Turnpike South River, New Jersey 08882